Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1746 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 5/24/2018 In control: Probation

On agenda: 6/19/2018 Final action: 6/19/2018

Title: Approval of First Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-068, with Ford Street Project in the Amount

of $90,000, for a Total Agreement Amount of $360,000, to Provide a Sober Living Environment
Program for Probation Clients, Extending the Termination Date from June 30, 2018, to June 30, 2019

Sponsors: Probation
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 17-068-A1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/19/2018 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Probation

Meeting Date: June 19, 2018

Department Contact: Izen Locatelli Phone: 234-6911
Department Contact: Bridgett Summers Phone: 234-6946

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Approval of First Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-068, with Ford Street Project in the Amount of
$90,000, for a Total Agreement Amount of $360,000, to Provide a Sober Living Environment Program for
Probation Clients, Extending the Termination Date from June 30, 2018, to June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve first amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-068, with Ford Street Project in the amount of $90,000,
for a total Agreement amount of $360,000, to provide a Sober Living Environment program for Probation
clients extending the termination date from June 30, 2018, to June 30, 2019; and authorize Chair to sign
same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

The Board of Supervisors approved the original agreement on August 18, 2015. The first amendment was
approved by the Department on May 20, 2016. The Board of Supervisors approved the second amendment on
July 18, 2017. Each amendment extended the termination date by one year and added $90,000 per year to the
total agreement.

Summary of Request:

Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-1746, Version: 1

The agreement will provide 24/7 clean and sober supervised housing at Ford Street Project’s Ukiah facility for
referred Probation clients. Furnished living, accommodations, daily meals, supervised vocational /work groups
and medication management will be provided for 2,000 bed nights annually at $45 per night per client.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return for additional options or information.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: AB109 Community

Corrections
Current F/Y Cost: $90,000.00

Supervisorial District: All

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Annual Recurring Cost: $0.00

Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond
Date: June 20, 2018
Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to
Department: Originals 2 Hand Delivered
yes Executed Agreement Sent to Auditor?
yes

Final Status:Approved

Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 17-068-A1

Mendocino County

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

